## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

National Electro Medical Equipment Maintenance workshop & Training Centre(NEMEMW & TC) Health Services Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213 www.nememw.gov.bd

Ref. No.-NEMEMW/P.F/78/85-86/ 2744

## Notification

Mr. Md. Aminul Iaslam, Senior Technician (RAC) & Sub-Assist. Engineer (RAC) Additional Charge, National Electro Medical Equipment Maintenance workshop & Training Centre (NEMEMW & TC), Health Service Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213 has been granted permission for travelling to India for 5(Five) days starting from 19-06-2022 or from the date of commencement of journey. This permission is granted for him to visit India under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- b. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Mr. Md. Aminul Iaslam.

(Abdulla Al Masud)
Chief Technical Manager
(Deputy Secretary)

Date: **02**/06/2022

Tel.: +880-2-58810613 E-mail: ctm@nememw.gov.bd

## Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Health Service Division, Dhaka. [Attention: Deputy Secretary (Admin-2)].
- 2. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Dhaka.
- 3. Director, Hazrat Shahialal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 4. Chief Account Officer, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Benapole Land Port, Jashore.
- 6. Office in-Charge (immigration), Benapole Land Port, Jashore.
- Mr. Md. Aminul Iaslam, Senior Technician (RAC) & Sub-Assist. Engineer (RAC) Additional Charge, National Electro Medical Equipment Maintenance workshop & Training Centre (NEMEMW & TC), Health Service Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213.
- 8. Accountant-cum-Cashier, NEMEMW & TC, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213.